Sons of Union Veterans of The Civil War

Office of the Commander-in-Chief

Charles E. Kuhn Jr., PDC

464 Lake Meade Dr .

East Berlin , PA 17316

Charlie_kuhn@comcast.net

GENERAL ORDER #7 SERIES 2007 – 2008 6 October 2007

- 1. In order to correct the discrepancies in the Constitution and Regulations of the Order created from action taken at the 126 th National Encampment of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War concerning Juniors and Junior Associates, I hereby order a Special Meeting of the National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War by the powers granted me pursuant to Chapter III, Article III, Section 2 of the Regulations of the Order and with the express consent of the National Council of Administration for the purpose of adopting language to amend the Regulations of the Order and take action upon resolutions for proposed changes in the Constitution of the Order submitted by the Pennsylvania Department as published in General Order #6.
- The meeting shall convene at the Eisenhower Inn located at 2634 Emmitsburg Rd., Gettysburg, PA at 3:30 PM local time on 17 November, 2007 in the main ball room.
- Other than the death of A. P. Davis this will be the first Special Meeting of the National Organization in its 126 year history. The meeting will be recorded as the 1st Special National Encampment.
- Brothers will be required to have credentials to attend this meeting. If you plan to attend you should contact your Department Secretary for proper Credentials. Make sure you have 1st Special National Encampment appearing on your credentials.

So ordered this 6th day of October, 2007;

Charles E. Kuhn, Jr. Commander in Chief National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Donald Palmer Secretary National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Return to Index of General Orders

KLF